

State Fire Marshal Office (SFMO)(GA Amendments to the IFC)⁹

Rules and Regulations of the State of Georgia

Department 120. Office of Commissioner of Insurance, Safety Fire Commissioner and Industrial Loan Commissioner.

Chapter 120-3. Rules of Safety Fire Commissioner

Subject 120-3-3 Rules and Regulations for the State Minimum Fire Safety Standards

Rule 120-3-3-.02 Application

Rule 120-3-3-.03 Definitions

Rule 120-3-3-.04 State Minimum Fire Safety Standards with Modifications

(3) International Fire Code (IFC), 2018 Edition

Modifications:

(a) Modifications to Chapter 1:

1. Delete section 101.1 in its entirety and substitute in its place the following . . .
2. Delete section 101.3 in its entirety and substitute in its place the following . . .
3. Add an exception to section 102.1 to read as follows . . .
4. Add an exception to section 102.1 to read as follows . . .

11. Delete section 103 and all sections there-under in their entirety and substitute in its place the following . . .

(b) Modifications to Chapter 2:

1. Delete section 201.3 in its entirety and substitute in its place the following . . .

(e) Modifications to Chapter 5

1. Add a new section 501.5 to read as follows . . .
2. Delete section 503.1.1 in its entirety and substitute in its place the following . . .
7. Add a new section, **Appendix D 107.1**, as follows . . .

Add a new section, Appendix D 107.2, as follows . . .

⁹ SFMO Fire Code (IFC Modifications), GA Insurance and Safety Fire Commissioner's Office
[Office of the Commissioner of Insurance and Safety Fire \(georgia.gov\)](http://www.safefire.com)
Current GA Amendments: [GA - GAC](#), 120-3-3